

S.C. 04 (03) 2018(Reg. No. 38 of 2022)

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 23 Dated 11.08.23

Today is fixed for production of accd. persons by surety and consideration of charge.

All the (03) accd. persons on C.B are absent by filing an absent petition on the ground stated therein. Perused, prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is absent today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 15 .12.2023 For appearance of accd. persons and Consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur