

S.C. No. 04(03)2018 (38/2022)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar
Ld. Astd. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 27 Dt. 04.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accd persons, and Consideration of Charge and appointment of Ld PP I/C.

Out of (3) accd persons (2) are absent by petn which is considered and allowed.

One application filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person where from it appears that accused Sasthi @ Anil Santra has expired and in this regard, prayed for call for a Death Report from the concerned P.S. (Kotulpur) regarding death of accused person namely, Ranjan Rong.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate. Considered.

To 28-02-2025 for awaiting of **Death Report of Sasthi @ Anil Santra from Kotulpur P.S.**, appearance of accd persons, and Consideration of Charge and appointment of Ld PP I/C.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, Kotulpur P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur